HERMETIC CODE RED, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
98 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Contact Layout
Number of Contacts
22HD 8

Table I: Shell Size - Insert Arrangement
Please visit the hermetic catalog for a complete offering of our connectors.
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-043 -ME 14 E - 20A S A
Product 806-043 = Jam-Nut, El Ochito PCB Recept
Shell Material
and Finish
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Ni/PTFE
ZR = Aluminum, Black Zinc-Nickel
NF = Aluminum, Olive Drab Cadmium
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivated
Shell Size See Table I or Dimensions Table
Protocol Code See Table II
Ground Option
G = Common Ground
for arrangements 10-1, 16-2, 18-3, 20-4, 22-5, and 24-8 only
Dash (–) = None
Contact Layout See Table I
Contact Gender P = Pin  S = Socket
Polarization A  B  C  D  E  F
806-043 Lightweight Hermetic PCB Receptacle with El Ochito Contacts
Features
	 Triple-start stub ACME mating thread
	 High density #22HD / El Ochito
arrangements for reduced size and
weight
	 Aerospace-grade materials, construction
	 Integral PC board standoffs
	 Threaded holes for secure attachment to
rigid or flex circuits
	 Alignment post
Specifications
	 Operating temperature:  -65°C to +200°C
	 Dielectric withstanding voltage
#22HD layouts: 1300 VAC
	 Mating durability: 500 cycles (El Ochito)
	 Mechanical shock: EIA-364-27, 300g.
	 Vibration (sine): MIL-DTL-38999M, 60g.
	 Vibration (random) EIA-364-28 Condition
VI, Letter J, 43.92 Grms, +200°C
	 High Impact shock: MIL-S-901 Grade A
	 Humidity: EIA-364-31 Method 4
	 Salt spray (dynamic): EIA-364-26,
500 hours (96 hours for nickel-plated
versions)
	 Fluid immersion: EIA-364-10
	 Altitude immersion: EIA-364-03 75,000
feet altitude
	 Indirect Lightning Strike: EIA-364-75
Type B Level 2 10kA Peak
Connector Construction
	 Shell, jam-nut: aluminum or stainless steel
	 Contacts: copper alloy, gold plating
	 Potting compound: epoxy
	 Interfacial seal and peripheral seal:
fluorosilicone
	 Dielectric inserts: high grade rigid
dielectric
	 Panel O-ring: fluorosilicone
Lightweight aluminum hermetic. Higher current rating. 806-043 aluminum hermetic
receptacles with high-speed El Ochito contacts are lighter than stainless steel glass-
to-metal hermetic connectors. A signature sealing process delivers reliable hermetic
performance. Copper alloy contacts have lower resistance and higher current rating
than iron alloy contacts used in conventional hermetics. Hermeticity is 1E-7 cm3/
sec at 1 ATM pressure differential. Integral standoffs and threaded mounting holes
provide secure attachment to rigid or flex circuits. Series 806 connectors are parylene
compatible, and ideal for high-speed aerospace data link applications.
Rev. 12.15.23
HERMETIC CODE RED, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors